Isabell Walker buried the first February.

Niccolas Atkinson.

George Lednam. Churchwardens.

1600— 1601.

Doddington Pigot, the seconde of May.
This is a true Invetory of all such p'sons as have been

christened married & buried w'thin ye p'sh above wrytten
since the xviij of Aprill 1600 unto this p'sent second of Mayc,
A thousand six hundred & one,

by me Raphe Bethell, P'son.

Christenings.

Elsabeth daughter of Henry Home Christened xxvij of Aprill.

Wylliam sonne of Rich : Cliffe Christened ye xij of July.

Dority daughter of Edward Arthur Christened xiiij August.

Robart sonne of Rich :

[...]

Dec'''' 4. Mary the d. of George Rawson of Whisby Christened.

Dec'''' 19. Richard the s. of Richard demons was Bapt.

May 16, 17^56. Winiam the s. of Rich'^ Hoole Bapt.

Mary the D. of Robt. P. Hurton & Bridget his wife was born the

first of August, 1756, & Bapt. the seventh of August one
thousand seven hundred & fifty six.

Aug^*' 22, 1756. Ann d. of John & Ann Howard was Bapt.

June 20, 1757. Joseph the s. of John & Ann Pickworth Bapt.

March 20, 1758. Mary the d. of Ann & Richd. demons Bapt.

August 20, 1758. William the s. of George & Rebec. Rawson was
Bapt.

Dec'"^ 17, 1758. Henry the s.